Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/21/2020

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, et. al)	
~ · ·)	
Petitioners,)	
)	PCB 16-31 (Lincolnwood)
V.)	
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY)	
)	
Respondent)	

NOTICE OF FILING

You are hereby notified pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304 that on April 21, 2020, counsel for the Village of Lincolnwood caused to be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the enclosed Adoption of Post-Hearing Brief, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD

By:/s/ Andrew N. Fiske
One of its attorneys

Steven M. Elrod Hart M. Passman Andrew N. Fiske Elrod Friedman LLP 325 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 60654 312-528-5200 Andrew.fiske@elrodfriedman.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned attorney hereby certifies pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Rules of Civil Procedure that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Adoption of Post-Hearing Brief was served via electronic mail counsel of record listed in the attached service list on April 21, 2020 pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304.

/s/ Andrew N. Fiske

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/21/2020

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, et. al)
Petitioners,)) PCB 16-31 (Lincolnwood)
v.)
)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY)
)
Respondent)

ADOPTION OF POST-HEARING BRIEF

Petitioner Village of Lincolnwood, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby concurs with and adopts the post-hearing brief of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago ("MWRD) as its post-hearing brief in this proceeding, and further states that it incorporates and endorses those arguments and positions advanced by MWRD except where they do not apply to the individual circumstances of the Village. In those circumstances, the Village endorses in general principle the positions of MWRD.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD

By:/s/ Andrew N. Fiske
One of its attorneys

Steven M. Elrod Hart M. Passman Andrew N. Fiske Elrod Friedman LLP 325 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 60654 312-528-5200 Andrew.fiske@elrodfriedman.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/21/2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned attorney hereby certifies pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Rules of Civil Procedure that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Adoption of Post-Hearing Brief was served via electronic mail counsel of record listed in the attached service list on April 21, 2020 pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304.

/s/ Andrew N. Fiske